

**ORDER BELOW APPLICATION (EXH.82) IN
SESSIONS CASE NO.261/2015**

Perused the application. On minute perusal of record it has transpired that the earlier advocate of accused Shri. Nahar, Shri Vitankar, Shri. Bhonde have taken the copy of pen drive. It is clear that the present advocate has filed this application without going through record and studying papers. It is observed that the accused are trying to prolong hearing of the case for one reason or another. The victim of present case is a Senior Citizen. Therefore, it is necessary to decide the matter expeditiously. However, there is no co-operation from the side of accused for early disposal of the matter as much as efforts are being made to prolong the matter by filing frivolous applications. Hence, the application is rejected with penalty of Rs.500/-

Pune.
Date : 28.02.2020

(V. P. Adone)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Pune.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of PDF file Judgment are same word for word as per original Judgment.

Name of Steno : Mrs.M.V. Patil (Stenographer G-I)

Court name : Shri. V. P. Adone
Additional Sessions Judge, Pune.

Judgment/Order delivered on : 28.02.2020

Judgment/Order signed by P. O. : 28.02.2020

Judgment/Order uploaded on : 04.03.2020