



Sessions Case No. 261/2015
(CNR No. : MHPU01-004270-2015)

State of Maharashtra
Vs.
Yogita Rajput & Ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

1. Perused the record. Accused No.3 Manda Sonawane has been absconding after having framed charge. In her absence, one witness has been examined as at the relevant time, advocate representing her had filed an exemption application on her behalf and it was granted. Now concerned advocate states that he has not been representing her.

2. NBW has been pending since 13/01/2026. Proclamation has already been issued on 01/08/2026. Concerned police station is not in position to execute the warrant. So, Police Station Officer is directed to come before the Court and file an affidavit why he is not able to execute the warrant. Affidavit is to be filed today itself by 06.00 p.m.

Pune.
Date : 14/08/2026.

Sd/-
[M. S. Kulkarni]
Additional Sessions Judge, Pune

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

Name of the Steno	:-	Shri. D. L. Gudde Stenographer (Grade-I)
Name of the Court	:-	M. S. Kulkarni District Judge- 1 & Additional Sessions Judge, Pune.
Date of Order	:-	14/08/2026
Order checked & signed by presiding officer on	:-	14/08/2026
Order uploaded on	:-	14/08/2026.